Proposed By-Law changes...

Add "aka Idaho State Snowmachine Association" to the name, as voted by the board previosly

Article II- Purpose

Add.

Section 7. To protect access to public, state and private lands for this and future generations.

Section 8. To raise monies for the purpose and advancement of, Article II - Purpose, as described in these By Laws.

Article III -Membership

Section 2. replace the words "person or business" with "Business owner"

Section 4. Add the words "or not in" after prejudicial to

Article IV- Membership rights and privileges

Add.

#4. Lifetime members are entitled to all the benefits and privileges of the association including the right to vote at any special or regular meeting of the Association.

Article VII- Fiscal year

Section 1. change -30st to 30th

Article VIII- Management

Section 2. Change "two-thirds" to "majority"

Add

Section 5. Add- The president will create yearly, a detailed, balanced budget based on historical income and projected expenses for the fiscal year. Present it the Board and approved by vote of the general membership.

Article IX- Board of Directors

Section 1. Add- "Club Representatives, appointed by individual clubs and" in front nine directors

Section 7. Add- Individual clubs will determine their own term limits pertaining to their appointed representatives.

Article XI- Board of Director Meetings

Section 2. Add - The Winter Meeting shall be by Teleconference and the Spring Meeting held at one location for members to attend in person or by teleconference if so agreed by the Board of Directors.

Section 5. Remove the word "consecutive" and "unless the absence is approved by the Board"

Article XII- Officers

Section 2, paragraph2. Remove "Board of Directors" replace with "General membership"

Section 2, paragraph 3. Remove "office" and replace with "Chair"

Section 3. remove "nominated by the president and elected by the board", replace with "nominated by the nominating committee and elected by the general membership".

Section 4. Remove

Article XIII-Duties

Section 4. Add. "Standing" before committees

Section 5. Remove last sentence... "Committee chairs attending a meeting of the board of Directors will have a vote on matters before the board".

Article XIV- Nominations and Elections

Section 3. Add.. "Email"
Section 4. Add.. "Secretary/Treasure, President" after Directors at Large.

Article XVI- Amendments

Section 1,

Paragraph 1- Change to... These By-Laws may be amended by a majority vote of the General Membership at the Annual Membership Meeting.
Paragraph 3. - replace.. "Board of Directors(or membership)" with "General Membership"